

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.57 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21939-22009/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2010 in CWP No.4999/2010 dated 06/09/2010 in CWP No.5237/2010,CWP No.5238/2010,CWP No.5239/2010,CWP No.5240/2010,CWP No.5241/2010,CWP No.5242/2010,CWP No.5243/2010,CWP No.5244/2010,CWP No.5245/2010,CWP No.5246/2010 dated 07/09/2010 in CWP No.5304/2010,CWP No.5310/2010 dated 08/09/2010 in CWP No.5452/2010,CWP No.5453/2010,CWP No.5456/2010 dated 09/09/2010 in CWP No.5412/2010,CWP No.5609/2010 dated 10/09/2010 in CWP No.5624/2010,CWP No.5627/2010 dated 16/09/2010 in CWP No.5636/2010,CWP No.5655/2010,CWP No.5668/2010,CWP No.5669/2010 dated 21/09/2010 in CWP No.5349/2010,CWP No.5872/2010 dated 28/09/2010 in CWP No.5924/2010 dated 29/09/2010 in CWP No.5991/2010 dated 05/10/2010 in CWP No.6272/2010 dated 28/10/2010 in CWP No.6783/2010 dated 16/11/2010 in CWP No.6456/2010 dated 24/11/2010 in CWP No.6850/2010,CWP No.6851/2010,CWP No.6854/2010,CWP No.6859/2010 dated 30/11/2010 in CWP No.7087/2010,CWP No.7089/2010 dated 01/12/2010 in CWP No.7052/2010,CWP No.7058/2010,CWP No.7059/2010,CWP No.7062/2010,CWP No.7064/2010 dated 21/12/2010 in CWP No.7831/2010,CWP No.7832/2010,CWP No.7835/2010,CWP No.7836/2010,CWP No.7839/2010,CWP No.7894/2010,CWP No.7895/2010,CWP No.7897/2010 dated 22/12/2010 in CWP No.8065/2010,CWP No.8072/2010 dated 23/12/2010 in CWP No.7879/2010,CWP No.7883/2010 dated 06/01/2011 in CWP No.8495/2010,CWP No.8496/2010 dated 07/01/2011 in CWP No.243/2011,CWP No.255/2011 dated 22/02/2011 in CWP No.375/2011,CWP No.388/2011,CWP No.402/2011,CWP No.405/2011,CWP No.406/2011,CWP No.407/2011,CWP No.410/2011,CWP No.422/2011,CWP No.424/2011,CWP No.425/2011 dated 04/03/2011 in CWP No.913/2011 dated 07/03/2011 in CWP No.949/2011 dated 21/03/2011 in CWP No.1304/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOM NATH & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aditya Dhawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv  
Mr. A.K. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara ,Adv

Mr. Ritesh Khatri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Although, the matter has been listed for consideration of I.A. No. 57 of 2012 filed by the respondents for vacating the interim orders passed by this Court in the special leave petitions, having

perused the record of the case, we feel that the main special leave petitions deserve to be finally disposed of.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

Delay condoned.

In our considered view, the issues raised in the special leave petitions is squarely covered by the judgment of this Court in State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Gehar Singh (2007) 12 SCC 43.

In view of the above, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

The petitioners are directed to implement the order of the High Court within a period of three months' from today.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

|

|