

\236

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 58-128/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).21939-22009/2011

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOM NATH & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 07.05.2013 and  
office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)/ Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Adv.  
Applicant

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These applications have been filed for deleting the name of  
Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Advocate from the list of appearance in order dated  
07.05.2013.

Having perused the averments contained in the applications, we  
accept the prayer and direct that the name of Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Advocate  
be deleted from order sheet dated 07.05.2013.

The applications are disposed of in the manner indicated above.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master