

Listed on : 08.08.2014

Before Court No. 6

Item No. 49

SECTION : XIV  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 369/2013

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 21939-22009/2011

DALIP SINGH

Respondent

VERSUS

P.C.KAPOOR & ANR.

Petitioners

**OFFICE REPORT**

The contempt petition in the matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2014, with Office Report dated 04.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Learned counsel for the State seeks one week's time to file counter affidavit. Permission is granted.***

***Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit. Permission is granted.***

***List the matter after two weeks."***

It is submitted that as directed above, Mrs. Promila, Advocate for Respondent/Alleged contemner No. 2 has on 14.07.2014 filed Counter Affidavit with Annexure R-1 and R-2. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate for the Petitioner/Appellants also has on 30.07.2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed by alleged contemnors. Both the documents are being circulated herewith.

The Contempt Petition in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6<sup>st</sup> DAY OF AUGUST, 2014

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr.M.C. Dhingra, Advocate
2. Mr. M.L.Sharma, Advocate
3. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate
4. Mr. V.K.Sharma, Advocate
5. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate
6. Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Advocate
7. Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

P-2/AVI